 DATA SHEET
ICS841S04CGI  REVISION A  FEBRUARY 1, 2011 1 ©2011 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
PCI ExpressTM Clock Generator ICS841S04I
General Description
The ICS841S04I is a PLL-based clock generator specifically
designed for PCI_Express™   Clock Generation applications. This
device generates a 100MHz HCSL clock. The device offers a HCSL
(Host Clock Signal Level) clock output from a clock input reference of

ICS841S04I Data Sheet PCI EXPRESSTM CLOCK GENERATOR
ICS841S04CGI  REVISION A  FEBRUARY 1, 2011 15 ©2011 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Ordering Information
Table 11. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with a "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
841S04CGI ICS841S04CGI 24 Lead TSSOP Tube -40°C to 85°C
841S04CGIT ICS841S04CGI 24 Lead TSSOP 2500 Tape & Reel -40°C to 85°C
841S04CGILF ICS841S04CGIL “Lead-Free” 24 Lead TSSOP Tube -40°C to 85°C
841S04CGILFT ICS841S04CGIL “Lead-Free” 24 Lead TSSOP 2500 Tape & Reel -40°C to 85°C
While the information presented herein has been checked for both accuracy and reliability, Integrated Device Technology (IDT) assumes no responsibility for either its use or for the
infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties, which would result from its use. No other circuits, patents, or licenses are implied. This product is intended for use in normal
commercial and industrial applications. Any other applications, such as those requiring high reliability or other extraordinary environmental requirements are not recommended without
additional processing by IDT. IDT reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice. IDT does not authorize or warrant any IDT product for use in life support